

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC, Bengaluru. (CGPA 3.10) DST - FIST Funded College (Level - 0) | Affiliated to Shivaji University, Kolhapur



CRITERION - VII

Institutional Values and Best Practices

Key Indicator 7.1: Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities





"Social Transformation Through Dynamic Education"

Bharati Vidyapeeth's

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli

Celebrating
and Beyond
BHARATI VIOVAPEETH

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC (4th Cycle)

Founder

Dr. Patangrao Kadam

M.A., L.L.B., Ph.D.

Principal

Dr. D. G. Kanase

M.Sc., Ph.D.

(Affiliated to Shivaji University)

P.O. Box No. 74, Sangli - 416 416 Ph.: 0233-2535229, Fax: 2535993

Email: bv.dpkms@bharatividyapeeth.edu Website: www.bvdpkmsangli.edu.in

7.1.3. The Institution has Facilities and Initiatives for Management of The Various Types of Degradable and Non - Degradable Waste

Index

Sr. No.	Particulars
1.	Geo-tagged Photographs
2.	Action Taken Letter



Principal,
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,
Sangli.



Vermi composting blocks





Dustbin for Wet Waste and Plastic Waste



Principal,
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,
Sangli.

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH CENTRAL OFFICE, PUNE 30

Ref.No. BV/CO/Admn/ 8763 /2022-2023

Date: 22/08/2022

To,
Principal / Directors,
Bharati Vidyapeeth and
Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University)
Pune & Other Centers

As per the instructions received from Hon'ble Secretary, Bharati Vidyapeeth, we have finalized Agencies for e.waste disposal for Bharati Vidyapeeth and Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University). The agencies are MPCB (Maharashtra Pollution Control Board) Certified. The Agency will provide you E-waste disposal certificate as well as Form No.6 (E.waste Manifest)

All the Principals / Directors are hereby requested to prepare a list of e.waste and get the same checked from your local Technology Support Engineer (IT Department). After his verification, the final list of e.waste is to be sent to Central Office for consent to dispose off / write off the damaged / expired unusable items from the Dead Stock Register of the College.

Vendor for constituent units of Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) -

M/s. Kuldeep E-Waste Disposals (Nitin Dhandekar – 91684 48448)

Vendor for Bharati Vidyapeeth Institutes -

M/s. Prabhunath Traders (Dinkar Kate - 93262 62223)

Bharati Vidyapeeth / Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) will raise the GST Invoice to respective Vendor and Vendor in turn will pay you the total amount in the name of Bharati Vidyapeeth / Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) by cheque. You are instructed to forward the cheque to Head Office of Bharati Vidyapeeth / Bharati Vidyapeeth (Deemed to be University) and then Head Office will transfer the amount to the respective College / Institute.

The rate card for e.waste disposal has been finalized and is attached herewith. The vendors will visit the Colleges for collecting the e.waste. You are requested to act accordingly.

Joint Secretary (Admin.) Bharati Vidyapeeth

1100

CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli.